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Water District #34
Mackay, lD 83251

Budget FY 2020-2021
Proposed Budget 2021 -2022

Updated 0310112021

Cost Factor per CFS for 2020-2021 was $1.2951117

Proposed cost factor per CFS for 2021-2022 is estimated at: '1.3146595

APPROVED

2021-2022
Actual

Expenses

2021
Adopted
Budqet

2021-2022
Proposed

Budqet
Watermaster 37,000 37,000
Water Master Mileage 15,000 15,000
Clerical / Treasure 18,720 18,720
Deputy's 16,000 16,000
Deputy's Mileage 10,000 '10,000

Watermaster Misc, Supplies Etc 1,000 1,000
BLRID / Contract Services 2,000 2,000
Open Channel Monitoring 8,000 8,000
Retirement 5,200 5,200
FICA & Medicare 6,000 6,000
Rent & Utilities 5,000 5,000
Phone 2,500 2,500
Office Furniture 300 300
Office Supplies, Postaqe, Misc. 2,000 2,000
Workers Comp. / State lns. Fund 4,000 4,000
Stream Flow Meters / Repairs & Calibrations 1,000 1,000
Computer (lntuit) 1,200 1,200
Audit 4,200 4,200
Recharge Spent / Recharge Account 28,500 28,500
Continqencv Fund 10,000 10,000
Gauges / USGS (5% to 15% increase) 11,000 11,000
Leslie Bridqe Gaqe (3% increase) 5,671 5,671

194,291 194,291

Budget Surplus (Deficit) Ghecking Rolled Back In 49,222

2021 -2022 Wate rmaste r Tax 145,069



WATER DISTRICT BUDGET

FrscrAL YEAR 202-l

'l'lie buc'lget when adoptecl shall be llled rvith the secretary o1'the meeting anc'l the watennaster
shall irnmedialely prepare and {'ile a certi{ied oopy o{'1he budget, along rvith a copy o{'all
resolutiotts adopted at the altnual meeting r,vith tlre ldaho Departlrent of Water llesources. When
a county or counties are designated to collect the fl"rncis fbr the water district, a certifled copy of
the budget attcl rescllutions must additionally be t'iled n ith the designateci c'.ounty or counties. ($
42-613.lclaho Code)

Water District No. 2J-l

Water DistrictName (Streamisource): 6i r\ LOEI RtUe,V^
J

Watermaster:

Annual Meeting Secretary:

Annual Meeting Secretary' Address :

Please check the appropr:iate box regarcling the collection of water district f'uncls

$ ff''. water district collects its olvn tirncis.

n Corurty is designated to collecl the water clislrict lunds.
(CoLrrrt.v nanre)

t A complete copy of adopted resolutions must be nttached to fhis clocument. Hightight
any resolutions that lvere added or changed. A copy of the adopted budget:rnd resolutions
must additionally be filed with the designated countv or counties.

As the appclinted watermaster of w'ater cJistlict no. I HIIRIIBY Cill{TIFY thal the

adoptecl buclget. and the resolutions includecl in this submittal, are ruc nnd correct to lhe best o{'

rny l<nor.vledge.

oLt(e

Lrtus e

3 ;\
Date

vl 0 - l0-)S-10

llitt enn as i e r prin t e d nunt e

Page I l5
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Water District #34
Mackay, lD 8325'1

Budget FY 2020-2021
Proposed Budget 2021 -2022

Updated 0310112021

Cost Factor per CFS for 2020-2021 was $1.2951117

Proposed cost factor per CFS for 2021-2022 is estimated at: 1.3146595
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25

2020-2021
Actual

Expenses

2020
Adopted
Budqet

2021-2022
Proposed

Budqet
Watermaster 37,000 37,000 37,000
Water Master Mileage 9,276 15,000 15,000
Clerical / Treasure 6,473 16,000 18,720
Clerical Extra Help 8,55'1 8,000 0
Deputy's 13,174 16,000 16,000
Deputy's Mileage 8,162 10,000 '10,000

Watermaster Misc , Supplies Etc 105 1,000 1,000
BLRID / Contract Services 2,000 2,000 2,000
Open Channel Monitoring 7,738 8,000 8,000
Retirement 5,245 5,200 5,200
FICA & Medicare 5,452 6,000 6,000
Rent & Utilities 4,368 5,000 5,000
Phone 2,070 2,500 2,500
Office Furniture 0 300 300
Office Supplies, Postage, Misc. 1,660 2,000 2,000
Workers Comp. / State lns, Fund 2,509 4,000 4,000
Stream Flow Meters / Repairs & Calibrations 0 1,000 1,000
Computer (lntuit) 1,164 1,200 1,200
Audit 4,000 4,200 4,200
Recharge Spent / Recharqe Account 8,896 28,500 28,500
Contingency Fund 5,500 10,000 10,000
Gauges / USGS (5% to '15% increase) 9,773 10,200 'l'1,000
Leslie Bridge Gage (3% increase) 5,182 5,182 5,671

148,297 198,282 194,291

Budget Surplus (Deficit) Ghecking Rolled Back ln 49,222

2021 -2022 Watermaster Tax 145,069
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Mackay. lD 83251
Budget FY 2020-2021

Proposed Budget 2021 -2A22

Updateci 0310ii202i

Cost Factor per CFS tor 2A2O-2021 was $1 295fl 17

Proposed cost factor per CFS far 2021-2A22 is estimated at: 1 3146595
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2020-2A21
Actual

Expenses

2020
Adopted
Budset

2421-2422
Proposed
Budsei

lAt-r--.----r-,vvatutiltilStct Jr,u\Jv
Water Master M ileage 9,276 1E nnn 15,000
vrtrr rudr / I tedsur e o,4/J IO.UUU 18,720
Clerical Extra Help 8,551 8,000 U

Deputy's 13.17 4 16,000 '16,000

Deputy's Mileage 8.1 62 10,000 10,000
Watermaster Mise,'Supplies Etc 105 1,000 1,000
BLRID / Contract Services 2,000 2,000 2,000
Open Channel Monitorinq 7.738 8,000 8,000
Retirement 5,245 5,200 5 200
FICA & Medicare 5.452 6,000 6,000
Rent & Utilities 4,368 5,000 5,000
Phone 2,070 2,500 2,500
Office Furniture 0 300 300
Office Supplies, Postage, Misc. 1,660 2,000 2,000
Workers Comp / State lns. Fund 2.509 4,000 4,000
Stream Flow Meters / Repairs & Calibrations 0 1,000 1,000
Computer (lntuit) 1 ,164 1,200 1,200
Audrt 4.000 4.200 4,200
Recharge Spent / Recharqe Account 8,896 28,500 28,500
Contingency Fund 5,500 10,000 10,000
Gauges / USGS (5% to 15% increase) 9,773 10,200 1'1,000
Leslie Bridge Gage (3% increase) 5,1 82 5,182 c,o/ I

148,297 198,282 194,291

Buclget tiurp ius {Deficit} Checking Rolled Back ln 49,222

zAn -2022 Watermaste r Tax 145,069


